Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tone Brothers, Inc.
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2301 S.E. Tone's Drive
✓ OtherRelease	
	City; Ankeny State: IA Zip: 50021
Execution Date: 9/3/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? The Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) See Attached	B. Patent No.(s)See Attached
	D. FORTH HOLDS
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Penelope Agodoa	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Federal Research Corporation	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1030 15th Street, NW	.50-3155
Suite 920	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
V., 7 //	m 1/3/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
l olal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of September 3, 2004, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK f/k/a THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as Co-Trustee under a certain Security Trust Deed dated July 28, 1998 among it, Burns Philp & Company Limited and Chase Securities Australia Ltd. (together with its successors and assigns, the "Security Trustee") in favor of TONE BROTHERS, INC., an Iowa corporation, with a principal place of business at 2301 S.E. Tone's Drive, Ankeny, Iowa 50021 ("TBI").

WHEREAS, Burns Philp Food Inc. ("BPFT") and the Security Trustee entered into the following patent collateral assignment (the "BPFI Patent Collateral Assignment"), for the purpose of securing the obligations of BPFI described therein: Patent Collateral Assignment dated as of July 28, 1998, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 1998 at Reel 9472, Frame 0861;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the BPFI Patent Collateral Assignment, BPFI granted to the Security Trustee a security interest in all the Patents (as defined in the Patent Collateral Assignment);

WHEREAS, the following patents (the "TBI Double-Filed Patents") were inadvertently included in the description of Patents attached to the BPFI Patent Collateral Assignment, and the BPFI Patent Collateral Assignment has been indexed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as an encumbrance on such patents:

5,195,677 - Hood and Tray Carton and Blanks for Forming Same

4,744,489 - Store Display Fixture

D346555 - Combined Container and Gap

D336434 - Combined Container and Gap

D333096 - Combined Container and Gap

D305980 - Jar or Similar Article

D297082 - Display Rack for Space Container or the Like

D290573 - Rack for Containers or Similar Article: and

WHEREAS, in connection with a disposition by TBI's parent corporation of its interest in TBI, the Security Trustee has been requested to terminate and release its security interest and its right, title and interest in the TBI Double-Filed Patents as herein provided;

## NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises:

The Security Trustee hereby unconditionally and irrevocably terminates and releases its security interest in the TBI Double-Filed Patents, and the Security Trustee hereby unconditionally and irrevocably assigns and transfers to TBI, without recourse, all of the Security Trustee's right, title and interest in and to the TBI Double-Filed Patents, effective as of the date set forth above.

PATENT REEL: 015246 FRAME: 0589 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have executed this instrument as of the date first above mentioned.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK f/k/a THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as Co-Trustee

Name:

Title:

TAEKO FUKAISHI ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF // CA

COUNTY OF

Notary/Public

My Commission Expires:

JAMES M. FOLEY NO. 01FC6348400 Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2006

837606

PATENT REEL: 015246 FRAME: 0590